Renesas Electronics America Inc - M30843FJGP#U5 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• Figure 1.2 ROM/RAM Capacity  figure modified
6 • Table 1.3 M32C/84 Group  M32C/84T added
6 • Figure 1.3 Product Numbering System  M32C/84T added
7 • Figure 1.4 Pin Assignment for 144-Pin Package  Note 3 added
12 • Figure 1.6 Pin Assignment for 100-Pin Pacakage  Note 5 added
  8 to 10 • Table 1.5 Pin Characteristics for 144-Pin Package  Note 1 added
13, 14 • Table 1.6 Pin Characteristics for 100-Pin Package  Note 1 added
15 to 18 • Table 1.7 Pin Description  Notes added
Memory
22 • Figure 3.1 Memory Map  Tables of internal ROM/internal RAM modified; note 2
modified; notes 4 and 5 added
SFR
23 • Note 2 added
24 • PWCR0 and PWCR1 registers deleted
• “Values after RESET” of the masked ROM version added to the FMR0 register
• Note 1 added
Electrical Characteristics
44 • Table 5.2 Recommended Operating Conditions  f(ripple), Vp-p(ripple), VCC, SVCC
and note 1 deleted
47 • Table 5.3 Electrical Characteristics  RPULLUP value for the masked ROM ver-
sion added
48 • Table 5.4 A/D Conversion Characteristics  tSMP value modified; note 1 added
50 • Table 5.7 Low Voltage Detect Circuit Electrical Characteristics added
• Table 5.8 Power Supply Timing added
• Figure 5.1 Power Supply Timing Diagram added
55 • Table 5.23 Memory Expassion Mode and Microprocessor Mode th(BCLK-ALE)
value modified
61 • Table 5.24 Electrical Characteristics  RPULLUP value for the masked ROM
version added
62 • Table 5.25 A/D Conversion Characteristics  tCONV value modified
REVISION HISTORY
Rev. Date Description
Page Summary
M32C/84 Group (M32C/84, M32C/84T) Datasheet
A-4
57 • Figure 5.3 VCC1=VCC2=5V Timing Diagram (1)  tw(ER) expression on Note 3